1/16
www.rohm.com 2009.04 - Rev.B
© 2009 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
For Home Electronics and Security Devices Camera Image Processor Series
Camera Image Processor
Compatible
with MPEG4 Video
BU6582GVW

59 J7 CAMCKO Out CLK Low Camera clock output 2 CAM E
60 L9 GND - GND - Common ground - - -
61 L10 VDD - PWR - Core power supply - - -
62 L11 N.C. - - - - - - -
63 H8 SDA In/Out DATA Out/Low I/O serial data 2 SYS J
64 K9 SDC In/Out CLK Out/Low I/O serial clock 2 SYS J
65 K10 LEDCNT/GIO1 In/Out ＊ In *4 LED PWM control signal from melody IC/general-purpose I/O port 2 SYS H
66 K11 PWM1/GIO3 In/Out - In *4 LED PWM control signal/general-purpose I/O port 2 SYS H
67 J8 PWM2/GIO4 In/Out - In *4 LED PWM control signal/general-purpose I/O port 2 SYS H
68 J9 PWM3/GIO5 In/Out - In *4 LED PWM control signal/general-purpose I/O port 2 SYS H
69 J11 GND - GND - Common ground - - -
70 J10 VD/GIO6 In/Out ＊ In *4 LCD controller vertical sync signal/general-purpose I/O port 2 LCD H
71 H9 LCDCS1B Out Low - LCD controller chip select signal 1 2 LCD G *2
72 H10 LCDCS2B Out Low High LCD controller chip select signal 2 2 LCD G *2
73 H11 KEY0 In ＊ - Key input 2 SYS H *7
74 G11 LCDD16 In/Out DATA Out/Low LCD controller data bus / bit 16 2 LCD H
75 F11 SGIO8 In/Out - In *4 General-purpose I/O port 2 SYS H
76 G10 VDD - PWR - Core power supply - - -
77 F10 LCDWRB Out Low - LCD controller write enable signal 2 LCD G *2
78 E11 SGIO7 In/Out - In *4 General-purpose I/O port 2 SYS H

Init Function explanation
Power
source
system
Function
division
I/O
type
91 A10 VDD - PWR - Core power supply - - -
92 D9 LCDD5 In/Out DATA Out/Low LCD controller data bus / bit 5 2 LCD H
93 C9 LCDD6/SCL In/Out DATA Out/Low LCD controller data bus / bit 6 2 LCD H
94 B9 SGIO6 In/Out - In *4 General-purpose I/O port 2 SYS H
95 A9 LCDD7/SI In/Out DATA Out/Low LCD controller data bus / bit 7 2 LCD H
96 D8 SGIO5 In/Out - In *4 General-purpose I/O port 2 SYS H
97 C8 TEST In Low - Test mode terminal (Connect to GND.) 2 SYS B
98 A8 LCDD17 In/Out DATA Out/Low LCD controller data bus / bit 17 2 LCD H
99 B8 GND - GND - Common ground - - -
100 A7 LCDD8 In/Out DATA Out/Low LCD controller data bus / bit 8 2 LCD H
101 E7 N.C. - - - - - - -
102 D7 VDDIO2 - PWR - Digital I/O power supply (System 2) 2 - -
103 C7 LCDD9 In/Out DATA Out/Low LCD controller data bus / bit 9 2 LCD H
104 A6 LCDD10 In/Out DATA Out/Low LCD controller data bus / bit 10 2 LCD H
105 B7 LCDD11 In/Out DATA Out/Low LCD controller data bus / bit 11 2 LCD H
106 B6 GND - GND - Common ground - - -
107 A5 LCDD12 In/Out DATA Out/Low LCD controller data bus / bit 12 2 LCD H
108 C6 KEY1 In - - Key input 2 SYS H *7
109 D6 LCDD13 In/Out DATA Out/Low LCD controller data bus / bit 13 2 LCD H
110 E6 N.C. - - - - - - -
111 A4 LCDD14 In/Out DATA Out/Low LCD controller data bus / bit 14 2 LCD H
112 B5 LCDD15 In/Out DATA Out/Low LCD controller data bus / bit 15 2 LCD H
113 B3 RESETB In Low - System reset signal 2 SYS C
114 C5 PWM0/GIO0 In/Out DATA In *4 LED PWM control signal/general-purpose I/O port 2 SYS H
115 D5 N.C. - - - - - - -
116 A3 VDD - PWR - Core power supply - - -